

## CHAPTER 121

## PAROLE OF FEEBLE-MINDED

## S. F. 217

AN ACT to amend section two hundred twenty-two point thirty-six (222.36), code 1946, to provide for the parole of feebleminded inmates from state institutions under the board of control.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. That section two hundred twenty-two point thirty-six  
2 (222.36), Code 1946, is hereby amended by inserting after the word  
3 "absence" in line two (2) the words "or parole"; by striking from  
4 lines three (3) and four (4) the words "for good cause to be deter-  
5 mined and approved by", and inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
6 "upon the recommendation of the superintendent and approval of";  
7 by striking the period (.) at the end of said section and adding the  
8 following: "or parole. Said parole shall be for a period not to exceed  
9 one year under such conditions as are prescribed by the board of  
10 control".

Approved March 27, 1947.

## CHAPTER 122

## EPILEPTIC AND FEEBLE-MINDED PERSONS

## S. F. 425

AN ACT transferring the law relating to the Glenwood state school into the chapter relating to the Woodward hospital and school, all relating to the care and custody of epileptic and feebleminded persons.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. Section two hundred twenty-three point one (223.1),  
2 Code 1946, is hereby amended by adding the letter "s" after the word  
3 "school" in line two (2) thereof.

1 SEC. 2. Section two hundred twenty-three point two (223.2), Code  
2 1946, is hereby amended by adding the letter "s" after the word  
3 "superintendent" in line one (1) thereof; further amend by striking  
4 the word "a" from line one (1) thereof; further amend by adding the  
5 letter "s" after the word "physician" in line two (2) thereof.

1 SEC. 3. Section two hundred twenty-three point three (223.3), Code  
2 1946, is hereby amended by adding in line one (1) thereof after the  
3 word "superintendent" the letter "s"; further amend by striking the  
4 word "the" in line three (3) of subsection two (2) and inserting in  
5 lieu thereof the word "said"; further amend by adding the letter "s"  
6 after the word "hospital" in line three (3) of subsection two (2); fur-  
7 ther amend by striking the word "he" in line two (2) of subsection  
8 four (4) and inserting in lieu thereof the word "they".

1 SEC. 4. Section two hundred twenty-three point four (223.4), Code  
2 1946, is hereby amended by striking the period (.) after the word "ad-  
3 mission" in line seven (7) and inserting in lieu thereof a comma (,)